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A. TABULASI DATA 

Tahun  No.  
Kode 
Bank  

Tax.Avoid Size Leverage Roa Pertumbuhan 
Umur 

Perusahaan 

2012 1 BACA -0,2373 29,3655 0,8839 0,0084 0,1109 5,2466 

  2 BBCA -0,2021 33,7246 0,8805 0,0265 0,4662 12,5945 

  3 BBKP -0,2121 31,8160 0,9239 0,0127 0,0953 6,4822 

  4 BBNI -0,2080 33,4401 0,8694 0,0211 0,4978 16,1096 

  5 BBNP -0,2581 29,7366 0,9195 0,0104 0,2109 11,9808 

  6 BBRI -0,2168 33,9434 0,8823 0,0339 0,0302 9,1479 

  7 BDMN -0,2496 32,6795 0,8156 0,0264 0,1164 23,0849 

  8 BJBR -0,2110 31,8915 0,8719 0,0168 0,1462 2,4849 

  9 BMRI -0,2175 34,0856 0,8173 0,0252 1,7605 9,4740 

  10 BNGA -0,2656 32,9163 0,8853 0,0215 0,1089 23,1041 

  11 BSWD -0,2560 28,5635 0,8529 0,0216 0,1386 10,6767 

  12 BTPN -0,2037 31,7101 0,8691 0,0335 0,2507 4,8082 

  13 MAYA -0,2502 30,4740 0,8925 0,0153 0,2640 15,3507 

  14 MCOR -0,2651 29,5021 0,8837 0,0145 0,1574 5,5014 

  15 PNBN -0,2512 32,6336 0,8814 0,0153 0,1055 30,0274 

  16 SDRA -0,2589 29,6620 0,9294 0,0156 0,3812 6,0493 

2013 17 BACA -0,2450 29,5966 0,8730 0,0099 0,2123 6,2466 

  18 BBCA -0,1998 33,8382 0,8682 0,0287 0,1671 13,5945 

  19 BBKP -0,2170 31,8717 0,9105 0,0135 0,1607 7,4822 

  20 BBNI -0,1969 33,5886 0,8767 0,0234 0,1522 17,1096 

  21 BDMN -0,2479 32,8472 0,8287 0,0226 0,0765 24,0849 

  22 BJBR -0,2148 31,8931 0,8582 0,0194 0,2055 3,4849 

  23 BMRI -0,2174 34,2283 0,8140 0,0257 0,1868 10,4740 

  24 BNGA -0,2634 33,0195 0,8817 0,0196 -0,0412 24,1041 

  25 BNII -0,2811 32,5766 0,9117 0,0112 0,1643 24,1260 

  26 BSWD -0,2563 28,9123 0,8737 0,0226 0,3993 11,6767 

  27 BTPN -0,2572 31,8747 0,8578 0,0306 0,1846 5,8082 

  28 MAYA -0,2439 30,8097 0,8996 0,0160 0,3597 16,3507 

  29 PNBN -0,2453 32,7312 0,8783 0,0150 0,0756 31,0274 

  30 SDRA -0,2643 29,7389 0,9298 0,0150 0,2574 7,0493 

2014 31 BABP -0,2211 29,8750 0,8692 -0,0058 0,0047 12,4712 

  32 BBCA -0,2039 33,9467 0,8596 0,0298 0,0053 14,5945 

  33 BBKP -0,2517 32,0011 0,9139 0,0085 0,3508 8,4822 

  34 BBNI -0,1993 33,6631 0,8189 0,0260 -0,1154 18,1096 

  35 BBNP -0,2600 29,8790 0,8798 0,0102 -0,5012 13,9808 

  36 BBRI -0,2135 34,3181 0,8782 0,0302 -0,1042 11,1479 

  37 BDMN -0,2451 32,9082 0,8333 0,0137 -0,3213 25,0849 

  38 BJBR -0,2216 31,9599 0,8425 0,0146 0,0306 4,4849 
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  39 BKSW -0,2537 30,6678 0,8913 0,0058 -0,0698 12,1178 

  40 BMRI -0,2058 34,3822 0,8152 0,0242 -0,2080 11,4740 

  41 BNGA -0,2676 33,0828 0,8780 0,0101 -0,2930 25,1041 

  42 BNII -0,2578 32,5964 0,8989 0,0050 -0,4251 25,1260 

  43 BSWD -0,2525 29,2798 0,8930 0,0205 0,4450 12,6767 

  44 BTPN -0,2590 31,9493 0,8117 0,0251 -0,3141 6,8082 

  45 MAYA -0,2494 31,2199 0,9232 0,0119 0,5271 17,3507 

  46 MCOR -0,2599 29,9103 0,8750 0,0054 0,3514 7,5014 

  47 PNBN -0,2946 32,7822 0,8664 0,0150 0,2117 32,0274 

  48 SDRA -0,2687 30,4303 0,7624 0,0084 -0,5993 8,0493 

2015 49 BABP -0,2690 30,1273 0,8593 0,0007 0,3334 13,4712 

  50 BACA -0,2409 30,1291 0,9134 0,0075 0,4134 8,2466 

  51 BBCA -0,2040 34,0185 0,8445 0,0303 0,1572 15,5945 

  52 BBNI -0,2028 33,8627 0,8115 0,0180 0,3625 19,1096 

  53 BBNP -0,2596 29,7843 0,8612 0,0078 0,0231 14,9808 

  54 BBRI -0,2180 34,4092 0,8712 0,0289 0,1638 12,1479 

  55 BDMN -0,2476 32,8678 0,8181 0,0131 -0,0159 26,0849 

  56 BJBR -0,2182 32,1163 0,8576 0,0156 0,2029 5,4849 

  57 BKSW -0,2531 30,8798 0,9059 0,0061 0,4638 13,1178 

  58 BMRI -0,1978 34,4445 0,8090 0,0232 0,1837 12,4740 

  59 BNGA -0,2493 33,1069 0,8799 0,0018 0,0197 26,1041 

  60 BNII -0,2598 32,6912 0,9001 0,0073 0,1747 26,1260 

  61 BVIC 0,0008 28,4748 8,6155 0,0405 0,0249 16,5151 

  62 MAYA -0,2572 31,4877 0,9030 0,0138 0,4008 18,3507 

  63 SDRA -0,2675 30,6277 0,7934 0,0132 3,0790 9,0493 

2016 64 BABP -0,2882 30,2004 0,8575 0,0007 0,2263 14,4740 

  65 BACA -0,2584 30,2848 0,5829 0,0066 0,0652 9,2493 

  66 BBCA -0,2015 34,1483 0,8334 0,0000 0,0604 16,5973 

  67 BBKP -0,1968 32,2888 0,9095 0,0104 0,0425 10,4849 

  68 BBNI -0,2023 34,0330 0,8520 0,0189 0,1081 20,1123 

  69 BJBR -0,2122 32,2610 0,8488 0,0112 0,1484 6,4877 

  70 BKSW -0,2502 30,8245 0,8573 0,0267 0,0971 14,1205 

  71 BNGA -0,2719 33,1182 0,7234 0,0176 0,0692 27,1068 

  72 BNII -0,2591 32,7471 0,8844 0,0212 0,0844 27,1288 

  73 BSWD -0,1868 29,0910 0,7426 -0,1173 0,1246 14,6795 

  74 MAYA -0,2456 31,7393 0,8841 0,0135 0,1454 19,3534 

  75 MEGA -0,2507 31,8871 0,8261 0,0164 0,0974 16,7178 
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B. DATA SEBELUM OUTLIER 

Tahun   No. 
Kode 
Bank 

Tax.Avoid Size Leverage Roa Pertumbuhan 
Umur 

Perusahaan 

2012 1 BABP -0,0828 29,6371 0,9040 0,0014 -0,1531 10,4712 

  2 BACA -0,2373 29,3655 0,8839 0,0084 0,1109 5,2466 

  3 BBCA -0,2021 33,7246 0,8805 0,0265 0,4662 12,5945 

  4 BBKP -0,2121 31,8160 0,9239 0,0127 0,0953 6,4822 

  5 BBNI -0,2080 33,4401 0,8694 0,0211 0,4978 16,1096 

  6 BBNP -0,2581 29,7366 0,9195 0,0104 0,2109 11,9808 

  7 BBRI -0,2168 33,9434 0,8823 0,0339 0,0302 9,1479 

  8 BBTN -0,2679 32,3473 0,9080 0,0122 0,1638 3,0411 

  9 BDMN -0,2496 32,6795 0,8156 0,0264 0,1164 23,0849 

  10 BJBR -0,2110 31,8915 0,8719 0,0168 0,1462 2,4849 

  11 BKSW -0,1431 29,1667 0,8142 -0,0064 1,1595 10,1178 

  12 BMRI -0,2175 34,0856 0,8173 0,0252 1,7605 9,4740 

  13 BNGA -0,2656 32,9163 0,8853 0,0215 0,1089 23,1041 

  14 BNII -0,2858 32,3827 0,9165 0,0105 0,1383 23,1260 

  15 BSWD -0,2560 28,5635 0,8529 0,0216 0,1386 10,6767 

  16 BTPN -0,2037 31,7101 0,8691 0,0335 0,2507 4,8082 

  17 BVIC -0,1862 30,2950 0,8976 0,0143 0,2707 13,5151 

  18 INPC -0,0462 30,6543 0,9058 0,0065 0,1271 22,3562 

  19 MAYA -0,2502 30,4740 0,8925 0,0153 0,2640 15,3507 

  20 MCOR -0,2651 29,5021 0,8837 0,0145 0,1574 5,5014 

  21 MEGA -0,1204 31,8088 0,9040 0,0211 0,0639 12,7151 

  22 PNBN -0,2512 32,6336 0,8814 0,0153 0,1055 30,0274 

  23 SDRA -0,2589 29,6620 0,9294 0,0156 0,3812 6,0493 

2013 24 BABP 0,2284 29,7310 0,9065 -0,0100 0,0087 11,4712 

  25 BACA -0,2450 29,5966 0,8730 0,0099 0,2123 6,2466 

  26 BBCA -0,1998 33,8382 0,8682 0,0287 0,1671 13,5945 

  27 BBKP -0,2170 31,8717 0,9105 0,0135 0,1607 7,4822 

  28 BBNI -0,1969 33,5886 0,8767 0,0234 0,1522 17,1096 

  29 BBNP 0,2585 29,9322 0,8946 0,0105 0,2456 12,9808 

  30 BBRI -0,2349 34,0707 0,8733 0,0000 0,3666 10,1479 

  31 BBTN -0,2703 32,5075 0,9119 0,0119 0,2297 4,0411 

  32 BDMN -0,2479 32,8472 0,8287 0,0226 0,0765 24,0849 
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  33 BJBR -0,2148 31,8931 0,8582 0,0194 0,2055 3,4849 

  34 BKSW -0,3401 30,0332 0,8630 0,0003 0,7561 11,1178 

  35 BMRI -0,2174 34,2283 0,8140 0,0257 0,1868 10,4740 

  36 BNGA -0,2634 33,0195 0,8817 0,0196 -0,0412 24,1041 

  37 BNII -0,2811 32,5766 0,9117 0,0112 0,1643 24,1260 

  38 BSWD -0,2563 28,9123 0,8737 0,0226 0,3993 11,6767 

  39 BTPN -0,2572 31,8747 0,8578 0,0306 0,1846 5,8082 

  40 BVIC -0,2045 30,5844 0,9142 0,0137 0,4201 14,5151 

  41 INPC -0,2305 30,6845 0,8767 0,0107 0,0034 23,3562 

  42 MAYA -0,2439 30,8097 0,8996 0,0160 0,3597 16,3507 

  43 MCOR -0,3403 29,7001 0,8692 0,0099 0,0947 6,5014 

  44 MEGA -0,1704 31,8279 0,9080 0,0079 -0,1190 13,7151 

  45 PNBN -0,2453 32,7312 0,8783 0,0150 0,0756 31,0274 

  46 SDRA -0,2643 29,7389 0,9298 0,0150 0,2574 7,0493 

2014 47 BABP -0,2211 29,8750 0,8692 -0,0058 0,0047 12,4712 

  48 BACA -0,2463 29,8559 0,8950 0,0081 0,4374 7,2466 

  49 BBCA -0,2039 33,9467 0,8596 0,0298 0,0053 14,5945 

  50 BBKP -0,2517 32,0011 0,9139 0,0085 0,3508 8,4822 

  51 BBNI -0,1993 33,6631 0,8189 0,0260 -0,1154 18,1096 

  52 BBNP -0,2600 29,8790 0,8798 0,0102 -0,5012 13,9808 

  53 BBRI -0,2135 34,3181 0,8782 0,0302 -0,1042 11,1479 

  54 BBTN -0,2746 32,6049 0,9153 0,0079 0,1867 5,0411 

  55 BDMN -0,2451 32,9082 0,8333 0,0137 -0,3213 25,0849 

  56 BJBR -0,2216 31,9599 0,8425 0,0146 0,0306 4,4849 

  57 BKSW -0,2537 30,6678 0,8913 0,0058 -0,0698 12,1178 

  58 BMRI -0,2058 34,3822 0,8152 0,0242 -0,2080 11,4740 

  59 BNGA -0,2676 33,0828 0,8780 0,0101 -0,2930 25,1041 

  60 BNII -0,2578 32,5964 0,8989 0,0050 -0,4251 25,1260 

  61 BSWD -0,2525 29,2798 0,8930 0,0205 0,4450 12,6767 

  62 BTPN -0,2590 31,9493 0,8117 0,0251 -0,3141 6,8082 

  63 BVIC -0,1303 30,6928 0,8628 0,0049 0,2669 15,5151 

  64 INPC -0,3763 30,7864 0,8853 0,0048 0,1590 24,3562 

  65 MAYA -0,2494 31,2199 0,9232 0,0119 0,5271 17,3507 

  66 MCOR -0,2599 29,9103 0,8750 0,0054 0,3514 7,5014 
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  67 MEGA -0,1380 31,8295 0,8953 0,0085 0,2784 14,7151 

  68 PNBN -0,2946 32,7822 0,8664 0,0150 0,2117 32,0274 

  69 SDRA -0,2687 30,4303 0,7624 0,0084 -0,5993 8,0493 

2015 70 BABP -0,2690 30,1273 0,8593 0,0007 0,3334 13,4712 

  71 BACA -0,2409 30,1291 0,9134 0,0075 0,4134 8,2466 

  72 BBCA -0,2040 34,0185 0,8445 0,0303 0,1572 15,5945 

  73 BBKP -0,1819 32,1782 0,9201 0,0102 0,1796 9,4822 

  74 BBNI -0,2028 33,8627 0,8115 0,0180 0,3625 19,1096 

  75 BBNP -0,2596 29,7843 0,8612 0,0078 0,0231 14,9808 

  76 BBRI -0,2180 34,4092 0,8712 0,0289 0,1638 12,1479 

  77 BBTN -0,2718 32,7774 0,9193 0,0108 0,1730 6,0411 

  78 BDMN -0,2476 32,8678 0,8181 0,0131 -0,0159 26,0849 

  79 BJBR -0,2182 32,1163 0,8576 0,0156 0,2029 5,4849 

  80 BKSW -0,2531 30,8798 0,9059 0,0061 0,4638 13,1178 

  81 BMRI -0,1978 34,4445 0,8090 0,0232 0,1837 12,4740 

  82 BNGA -0,2493 33,1069 0,8799 0,0018 0,0197 26,1041 

  83 BNII -0,2598 32,6912 0,9001 0,0073 0,1747 26,1260 

  84 BSWD -0,0616 29,4373 0,8169 -0,0073 0,2608 13,6767 

  85 BTPN -0,2795 32,0260 0,7904 0,0216 0,0798 7,8082 

  86 BVIC 0,0008 28,4748 8,6155 0,0405 0,0249 16,5151 

  87 INPC -0,1595 30,8547 0,8899 0,0027 0,1175 25,3562 

  88 MAYA -0,2572 31,4877 0,9030 0,0138 0,4008 18,3507 

  89 MCOR -0,3020 29,9425 0,8599 0,0067 0,1125 8,5014 

  90 MEGA -0,1501 31,8538 0,8312 0,0154 0,1380 15,7151 

  91 PNBN -0,3621 32,8412 0,8318 0,0086 0,0324 33,0274 

  92 SDRA -0,2675 30,6277 0,7934 0,0132 3,0790 9,0493 

2016 93 BABP -0,2882 30,2004 0,8575 0,0007 0,2263 14,4740 

  94 BACA -0,2584 30,2848 0,5829 0,0066 0,0652 9,2493 

  95 BBCA -0,2015 34,1483 0,8334 0,0000 0,0604 16,5973 

  96 BBKP -0,1968 32,2888 0,9095 0,0104 0,0425 10,4849 

  97 BBNI -0,2023 34,0330 0,8520 0,0189 0,1081 20,1123 

  98 BBNP -0,1055 29,6730 0,8446 0,0094 0,0113 15,9836 

  99 BJBR -0,2122 32,2610 0,8488 0,0112 0,1484 6,4877 

  100 BKSW -0,2502 30,8245 0,8573 0,0267 0,0971 14,1205 
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  101 BNGA -0,2719 33,1182 0,7234 0,0176 0,0692 27,1068 

  102 BNII -0,2591 32,7471 0,8844 0,0212 0,0844 27,1288 

  103 BSWD -0,1868 29,0910 0,7426 -0,1173 0,1246 14,6795 

  104 BTPN -0,2798 32,1460 0,8215 0,0205 0,1492 8,8110 

  105 BVIC -0,0808 30,8891 0,8529 0,0039 0,2491 17,5178 

  106 INPC -0,2119 30,8975 0,8313 0,0052 0,1845 26,3589 

  107 MAYA -0,2456 31,7393 0,8841 0,0135 0,1454 19,3534 

  108 MCOR -0,7208 30,1372 0,8045 0,0018 0,1512 9,5041 

  109 MEGA -0,2507 31,8871 0,8261 0,0164 0,0974 16,7178 

  110 PNBN -0,2513 32,8444 0,8376 0,0137 0,0537 34,0301 

  111 SDRA -0,2614 30,7503 0,8050 0,0140 0,1923 10,0521 
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C. DATA OUTLIER 

Tahun Baris Koder TA Size Lev Roa Growth Umur P 

2012 1 BABP -0,0828 29,6371 0,9040 0,0014 -0,1531 10,4712 

  8 BBTN  -0,2679 32,3473 0,9080 0,0122 0,1638 3,0411 

  11 BKSW -0,1431 29,1667 0,8142 -0,0064 1,1595 10,1178 

  14 BNII -0,2858 32,3827 0,9165 0,0105 0,1383 23,1260 

  17 BVIC -0,1862 30,2950 0,8976 0,0143 0,2707 13,5151 

  18 INPC -0,0462 30,6543 0,9058 0,0065 0,1271 22,3562 

  21 MEGA -0,1204 31,8088 0,9040 0,0211 0,0639 12,7151 

2013 24 BABP 0,2284 29,7310 0,9065 -0,0100 0,0087 11,4712 

  29 BBNP 0,2585 29,9322 0,8946 0,0105 0,2456 12,9808 

  30 BBRI -0,2349 34,0707 0,8733 0,0000 0,3666 10,1479 

  31 BBTN  -0,2703 32,5075 0,9119 0,0119 0,2297 4,0411 

  34 BKSW -0,3401 30,0332 0,8630 0,0003 0,7561 11,1178 

  40 BVIC -0,2045 30,5844 0,9142 0,0137 0,4201 14,5151 

  41 INPC -0,2305 30,6845 0,8767 0,0107 0,0034 23,3562 

  43 MCOR -0,3403 29,7001 0,8692 0,0099 0,0947 6,5014 

  44 MEGA -0,1704 31,8279 0,9080 0,0079 -0,1190 13,7151 

2014 48 BACA -0,2463 29,8559 0,8950 0,0081 0,4374 7,2466 

  54 BBTN  -0,2746 32,6049 0,9153 0,0079 0,1867 5,0411 

  63 BVIC -0,1303 30,6928 0,8628 0,0049 0,2669 15,5151 

  64 INPC -0,3763 30,7864 0,8853 0,0048 0,1590 24,3562 

  67 MEGA -0,1380 31,8295 0,8953 0,0085 0,2784 14,7151 

2015 73 BBKP -0,1819 32,1782 0,9201 0,0102 0,1796 9,4822 

  77 BBTN  -0,2718 32,7774 0,9193 0,0108 0,1730 6,0411 

  84 BSWD -0,0616 29,4373 0,8169 -0,0073 0,2608 13,6767 

  85 BTPN -0,2795 32,0260 0,7904 0,0216 0,0798 7,8082 

  87 INPC -0,1595 30,8547 0,8899 0,0027 0,1175 25,3562 

  89 MCOR -0,3020 29,9425 0,8599 0,0067 0,1125 8,5014 

  90 MEGA -0,1501 31,8538 0,8312 0,0154 0,1380 15,7151 

  91 PNBN -0,3621 32,8412 0,8318 0,0086 0,0324 33,0274 

2016 98 BBNP -0,1055 29,6730 0,8446 0,0094 0,0113 15,9836 

  104 BTPN -0,2798 32,1460 0,8215 0,0205 0,1492 8,8110 

  105 BVIC -0,0808 30,8891 0,8529 0,0039 0,2491 17,5178 

  106 INPC -0,2119 30,8975 0,8313 0,0052 0,1845 26,3589 

  108 MCOR -0,7208 30,1372 0,8045 0,0018 0,1512 9,5041 

  110 PNBN -0,2513 32,84441 0,8376 0,01370 0,05374 34,0301 

  111 SDRA -0,2614 30,75033 0,8050 0,01398 0,19227 10,0520 
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D. DATA STATISTIK 

 

1. Statistik Deskriptif. 

Descriptive Statistics 

 

N Minimum Maximum Mean Std. Deviation 

Statistic Statistic Statistic Statistic Std. Error Statistic 

TA 75 -,29 ,00 -,2356 ,00440 ,03810 

SIZE 75 28,47 34,44 31,8690 ,19431 1,68280 

DER 75 ,58 8,62 ,9637 ,10358 ,89701 

ROA 75 -,12 ,04 ,0147 ,00207 ,01791 

GRW 75 -,60 3,08 ,1818 ,05141 ,44526 

UMUR 75 2,48 32,03 14,5960 ,85429 7,39835 

Valid N (listwise) 75      

 

 

2. Uji Normalitas Data. 

One-Sample Kolmogorov-Smirnov Test 

 Unstandardized Residual 

N 75 

Normal Parameters
a,b

 Mean ,0000000 

Std. Deviation ,01642026 

Most Extreme Differences Absolute ,056 

Positive ,051 

Negative -,056 

Test Statistic ,056 

Asymp. Sig. (2-tailed) ,200
c,d

 

a. Test distribution is Normal. 

b. Calculated from data. 

c. Lilliefors Significance Correction. 

d. This is a lower bound of the true significance. 
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Uji Normalitas ( P-P ) 

 

 
 

Uji Heteroskedastisitas 

 

 
 

3. Uji Multikolonieritas 

                                              Coefficients
a
 

Model 

Collinearity Statistics 

Tolerance VIF 

1 (Constant)   

SIZE ,645 1,552 

DER ,831 1,204 

ROA ,766 1,306 

GRW ,963 1,039 

UMUR ,802 1,246 

a. Dependent Variable: TA 
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4. Uji Autokorelasi 

Model Summary
b
 

Model R R Square 

Adjusted R 

Square 

Std. Error of the 

Estimate Durbin-Watson 

1 ,902
a
 ,814 ,801 ,01700 1,926 

a. Predictors: (Constant), UMUR, DER, ROA, GRW, SIZE 

b. Dependent Variable: TA 

 

5. Uji Heteroskedastisitas 

 
 

6. Uji Glejser 

Coefficients
a
 

Model 

Unstandardized Coefficients 

Standardized 

Coefficients 

t Sig. 

Collinearity Statistics 

B Std. Error Beta Tolerance VIF 

1 (Constant) -,468 ,045  -6,945 ,435   

SIZE ,002 ,001 ,262 4,368 ,170 ,644 1,552 

DER ,032 ,003 ,755 5,802 ,919 ,722 1,376 

ROA ,688 ,395 -,257 -2,360 ,233 ,680 1,471 

GRW -,003 ,007 -,046 -,325 ,399 ,961 1,040 

UMUR ,000 ,000 -,560 -2,530 ,146 ,846 1,180 

a. Dependent Variable: TA 
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7. Analisis Regresi 

Coefficients
a
 

Model 

Unstandardized Coefficients 

Standardized 

Coefficients 

T Sig. 

Collinearity Statistics 

B Std. Error Beta Tolerance VIF 

1 (Constant) -,678 ,045  -14,998 ,000   

SIZE ,014 ,001 ,620 9,587 ,000 ,645 1,552 

DER ,040 ,002 ,933 16,383 ,000 ,831 1,204 

ROA -,592 ,126 -,278 -4,691 ,000 ,766 1,306 

GRW -,003 ,005 -,034 -,643 ,522 ,963 1,039 

UMUR -,002 ,000 -,445 -7,690 ,000 ,802 1,246 

a. Dependent Variable: TA 

 

 

8. Uji Determinan (R2) 

Model Summary
b
 

Model R R Square Adjusted R Square Std. Error of the Estimate 

1 ,902
a
 ,814 ,801 ,01700 

a. Predictors: (Constant), UMUR, DER, ROA, GRW, SIZE 

b. Dependent Variable: TA 

 

9. Uji T 

Coefficients
a
 

Model 

Unstandardized Coefficients 

Standardized 

Coefficients 

T Sig. 

Collinearity Statistics 

B Std. Error Beta Tolerance VIF 

1 (Constant) -,678 ,045  -14,998 ,000   

SIZE ,014 ,001 ,620 9,587 ,000 ,645 1,552 

DER ,040 ,002 ,933 16,383 ,000 ,831 1,204 

ROA -,592 ,126 -,278 -4,691 ,000 ,766 1,306 

GRW -,003 ,005 -,034 -,643 ,522 ,963 1,039 

UMUR -,002 ,000 -,445 -7,690 ,000 ,802 1,246 

a. Dependent Variable: TA 
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10. Uji F 

ANOVA
a
 

Model Sum of Squares df Mean Square F Sig. 

1 Regression ,087 5 ,017 60,485 ,000
b
 

Residual ,020 69 ,000   

Total ,107 74    

a. Dependent Variable: TA 

b. Predictors: (Constant), UMUR, DER, ROA, GRW, SIZE 

 

 

 


